
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0306

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/5/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/22/2020 10/22/2020

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 6 with
G. Hyatt Construction, Inc. for the Downtown Round Rock Streetscape Improvements Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council10/22/2020 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 6
with G. Hyatt Construction, Inc. for the Downtown Round Rock Streetscape Improvements Project.

The Transportation Department requests City Council approval for Change Order #6 for the
Downtown Streetscape Improvement Project.
Change Order #6 includes a number of items:
1. Power for landscape controls - $1580.70
2. Credit for 8 Dumor Benches - ($12,000.00)
3. Credit for 1 Corten Plate Bridge - ($1,500.00)
4. Tree well protection and replacement of damaged masonry at City Hall - $891.00
5. Portland Cement concrete turndown curb with color - $1,826.55
6. 1xIPE boards for the tops of the QCP walls - $7,541.00
7. Contactor and photocell for lighting - $2,750.96
8. Handrail - round - $$11,733.96
9. Bison IP pedestal and Wood Tiles - $1,683.96
10. Raise Tegan lights - $20,740.36
11. Concrete Wheel Stops - $5,915.00

Original contract price was $2,390,391.58
Change Order #1 added $19,842.20
Change Order #2 added $48,019.40
Change Order #3 added $63,027.80
Change Order #4 added $13,454.32
Change Order #5 added $23,025.11
Change Order #6 adds $41,163.49 for a new contract total of $2,598,923.90.

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2020-0306, Version: 1

Cost: $41,163.49
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/13/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

